

Fact Sheet

Organization: CW Bearing

About Us: CW Bearing is a global leader in manufacturing high end bearings,

wheel hub bearings and e-mobility bearings with over 40 years of providing customers with superior quality and technologically advanced solutions. The company has eight manufacturing facilities around the world, including a 50,000 square-foot North American headquarter

facility in Northville, Michigan. Unlike many other bearing

manufacturers, all CW Bearing plants are ISO 14001 tested and certified. CW Bearing also owns Drake Manufacturing, which designs and manufactures the CNC grinding machines that make many of its

products.

Year Founded: 1984

Address: 15200 Technology Drive, Northville, MI 48168

Telephone: (734) 781-4000

Website: <u>www.cwbearing.com</u>

Capabilities: 4.3 million square feet of production area

600 million pieces annual production capacity

Products: deep groove ball bearings, e-mobility bearings, angular contact ball

bearings, four-point contact ball bearings, hub assemblies, special

bearings, ball screws, worm shafts, roller bearings

Personnel: 3,930 employees worldwide

Management: Gregory Sturm, vice president, sales, aftermarket

Rodney Hodge, director, aftermarket product management

Social Media: LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/cw-bearing-usa-inc-/

Facebook https://www.facebook.com/cwbearingusa

Media Inquiries: Kevin Judge, <u>kjudge32llc@gmail.com</u>